

## June 30, 2021

**To** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 **To** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Mumbai- 400 051

## BSE Scrip Code: 590057

## **NSE Symbol: PROINDIA**

Dear Sir(s),

**SUB:** Non applicability of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the year ended 31st March, 2021

This is to inform you that Annual Secretarial Compliance Report under Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No. LIST/COMP/10/2019-20 dated 09.05.2019 is not applicable to the Company.

Further, we would like to clarify that M/s. Proseed India Limited is claiming exemption under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as Corporate Governance regulations shall not apply to the listed entities having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs. 10 Crores and Net worth not exceeding Rs. 25 Crores as on the last day of previous financial year. The paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 30,95,225 (Thirty Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Two hundred and Twenty Five only) and the Net worth of the Company for the Financial year is less than Rs. 25 Crores as on the last day of the previous financial year is. 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 respectively.

In view of above, the company is exempted under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 and consequently the company is also exempted from submitting the Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 to the Stock Exchange.

This is for your information and records

Thanking you

Your faithfully For Proseed India Limited

R. L're- Ra

Vivek Kumar Ratakonda Director

Proseed India Limited (Formerly known as GreenFire Agri Commodities Ltd.)

CIN: L01403TG2002PLC039113

8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyderabad- 500081 Telangana, India. Tel: 040 2988 2855, Email: cs@proseedindia.in, www.proseedindia.in